

VIETNAM NORTHERN FOOD CORPORATION LTD
VINAFOOD 1 FLOUR JOINT STOCK COMPANY

=====o0o=====

FINANCIAL REPORT

QUARTER 2, 2026



July 2026

RECEIPT: Hanoi Stock Exchange.

APPENDIX:

1. Financial reports
2. Income statement
3. Cash flow statement
4. Notes to financial statements.

Y
N
Y
D I
HA

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at 30 June 2026

Unit: VND

ITEMS	Codes	30/6/2026	01/01/2026
A - CURRENT ASSETS	100	571.303.582.657	345.444.457.539
I. Cash and cash equivalents	110	25.093.493.441	66.850.458.831
II. Short-term financial investments	120	136.981.391.782	88.000.000.000
III. Short-term receivables	130	98.931.505.091	96.709.886.777
1. Trade accounts receivable	131	96.527.790.863	84.234.605.746
2. Short-term advances to suppliers	132	1.009.884.563	5.285.322.983
3. Other receivables	135	1.393.829.665	7.189.958.048
IV. Inventories	140	309.095.424.062	92.792.300.494
1. Inventories	141	309.095.424.062	92.792.300.494
V. Short-term biological assets	150		
VI. Other current assets	160	1.201.768.281	1.091.811.437
1. Short-term prepaid expenses	161	1.058.281.764	920.705.792
2. Value added tax deductibles	163	143.486.517	171.105.645
3. Other receivables from State Budget	165		
B - NON-CURRENT ASSETS	200	100.801.928.332	82.429.822.414
I. Long-term receivables	210	-	-
II. Fixed assets	220	76.497.235.503	78.377.018.689
1. Tangible fixed assets	221	76.497.235.503	78.377.018.689
- Cost	222	302.576.555.812	299.611.639.582
- Accumulated depreciation	223	(226.079.320.309)	(221.234.620.893)
3. Intangible fixed assets	227	-	-
- Cost	228	385.150.000	385.150.000
- Accumulated Amortization	229	(385.150.000)	(385.150.000)
III. Long-term Biological Assets	230		
IV. Investment Property	240		
V. Long-term assets in progress	250	21.344.793.304	762.755.751
1. Construction in progress	252	21.344.793.304	762.755.751
VI. Long-term financial investments	260	-	-
VII. Other long-term assets	270	2.959.899.525	3.290.047.974
1. Long-term prepaid expenses	271	2.959.899.525	3.290.047.974
TOTAL ASSETS	280	672.105.510.989	427.874.279.953

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ITEMS	Codes	30/6/2026	01/01/2026
C - LIABILITIES	300	420.813.479.655	178.983.366.875
I. Current liabilities	310	420.619.065.655	178.825.560.875
1. Trade accounts payable	311	60.653.735.935	28.904.831.485
2. Short-term advance from customers	312	47.686.862.180	2.019.105.923
3. Dividends and profits must be paid	313	1.863.482.080	
4. Taxes and amounts payable to State Budget	314	3.721.039.237	3.860.224.489
5. Payables to employees	315	12.251.466.870	10.296.754.902
6. Short-term accrued expenses	316	679.411.537	662.299.803
7. Short-term unearned revenue	319	30.000.000	73.408.808
8. Other current payables	320	405.490.149	538.247.296
9. Short-term loans and obligations under	321	291.241.570.982	131.075.221.309
10. Bonus and welfare funds	323	2.086.006.685	1.395.466.860
II. Long-term Liabilities	330	194.414.000	157.806.000
7. Other long-term payables	338	194.414.000	157.806.000
D - EQUITY	400	251.292.031.334	248.890.913.078
1. Owner's equity	411	242.000.000.000	242.000.000.000
- Voting Common Stock	411a	242.000.000.000	242.000.000.000
- Preference shares	411b	-	-
2. Investment and development fund	418	4.313.573.471	3.208.999.354
3. Retained earnings	420	4.978.457.863	3.681.913.724
- Accumulated retained earnings at the end of the previous period	420a		-
- Net profit/loss after tax for the current period	420b	4.978.457.863	3.681.913.724
TOTAL RESOURCES	440	672.105.510.989	427.874.279.953

PREPARER



Tran Thi Hao

CHIEF ACCOUNTANT



Le Dinh Hiep

Date 20 July 2026



INCOME STATEMENT

for the fiscal year ended 30 June 2026

		Unit: VND		Unit: VND	
ITEMS	Codes	Second Quarter 2026	Second Quarter 2025	First 6 months of the year 2026	First 6 months of the year 2025
1. Revenue from goods sold and services rendered	01	153.145.027.912	154.658.391.876	315.392.574.049	303.481.979.545
2. Deductions	02	2.524.880.000	1.612.312.374	4.759.919.444	2.950.254.374
3. Net revenue from goods sold and services rendered	10	150.620.147.912	153.046.079.502	310.632.654.605	300.531.725.171
4. Cost of goods sold and services rendered	11	133.531.902.528	144.602.581.462	279.386.704.883	282.945.125.740
5. Gross profit from goods sold and services rendered	20	17.088.245.384	8.443.498.040	31.245.949.722	17.586.599.431
6. Gain/Loss from disposal of investment property	21				
7. Financial income	22	2.145.541.765	2.705.882.488	4.484.254.077	5.068.418.515
8. Financial expenses	23	3.812.595.479	2.271.469.978	5.514.318.915	4.281.199.816
9. - Of which: Loan interest charged	24	3.712.729.953	2.000.344.788	5.348.671.848	3.527.315.646
10. Selling expenses	25	4.358.993.445	2.786.224.086	10.380.165.715	6.638.291.130
11. General and administration expenses	26	6.436.312.449	5.024.144.743	13.851.368.422	9.685.738.279
12. Operating profit	30	4.625.885.776	1.067.541.721	5.984.350.747	2.049.788.721
13. Other income	31	85.421.610	237.768.476	286.018.283	524.813.865
14. Other expenses	32	8.531.046	16.742.824	8.531.046	19.660.624
15. Profit from other activities	40	76.890.564	221.025.652	277.487.237	505.153.241
16. Accounting profit before tax	50	4.702.776.340	1.288.567.373	6.261.837.984	2.554.941.962
17. Current corporate income tax expense	51	971.567.792	260.665.024	1.283.380.121	513.939.942
18. Deferred Tax Expense	52				
Net profit after corporate income tax	60	3.731.208.548	1.027.902.349	4.978.457.863	2.041.002.020

PREPARER

CHIEF ACCOUNTANT

DIRECTOR

Date: 20 July 2026



Handwritten signature

Tran Thi Hao

Le Dinh Hiep

Phùng Thanh Long

CASH FLOW STATEMENT
(Indirect Method)
for the fiscal year ended 30 June 2026

Unit: VND

ITEMS	Codes	First 6 months of the year 2026	First 6 months of the year 2025
I. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES			
1. Profit for the year	01	6.261.837.984	2.554.941.962
2. Adjustment for			
- Depreciation and amortization of fixed assets	02	4.831.299.636	4.855.868.722
- Foreign exchange loss (gain) upon revaluation of monetary items denominated in foreign currency	04		
- (Gain)/Loss from investing activities	05	(3.009.150.191)	(4.099.655.313)
- Interest expenses	06	5.348.671.848	3.527.315.646
3. Operating profit before movements in working capital	08	13.432.659.277	6.838.471.017
- Increase, decrease in receivables	09	(6.404.961.504)	(66.466.910.546)
- Increase, decrease in inventory	10	(216.303.123.568)	(11.878.933.923)
- Increase, decrease in payables (exclude interest expenses, CIT)	11	18.103.498.943	(12.325.339.177)
- Increase, decrease in prepayments and others	12	192.572.477	(530.616.569)
- (Increase)/(Decrease) Trading securities	13	-	-
- Interest paid	14	(6.375.957.255)	(3.270.866.994)
- Corporate income tax paid	15	(598.431.863)	(423.904.774)
- Other cash inflows	16		124.505.000
- Other cash outflows	17	10.000.000	160.540.000
Net cash from operating activities	20	(197.943.743.493)	(87.773.055.966)
II. CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES			
1. Acquisition of fixed assets and other long-term assets	21	(3.004.638.451)	(1.623.377.920)
2. Proceeds from disposals of fixed assets and other long-	22	-	-
3. Cash outflow for lending, buying debt instruments of other	23	(217.007.934.248)	(58.000.000.000)
4. Cash recovered from lending, selling debt instruments of	24	212.026.542.466	121.600.000.000
5. Investments in other entities	25	-	-
6. Interest earned, dividend and profit received	27	4.005.783.508	4.410.446.948
Net cash from investing activities	30	(3.980.246.725)	66.387.069.028
III. CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES			
1. Proceeds from borrowings	33	370.008.978.625	241.228.278.307
2. Repayments of borrowings	34	(209.842.628.952)	(216.109.286.044)
Net cash from financing activities	40	160.166.349.673	25.118.992.263
Net decrease in cash during the year	50	(41.757.640.545)	3.733.005.325
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of year	60	66.850.458.831	5.347.171.332
Effect of changes in foreign exchange rates	61	675.155	12.208.992
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of year	70	25.093.493.441	9.092.385.649

PREPARER


Trần Thị Bảo

CHIEF ACCOUNTANT


Lê Đình Hiệp

DIRECTOR

Date: 20 July 2026

GIÁM ĐỐC
Phùng Thanh Long

VINAFOOD 1 FLOUR JOINT STOCK COMPANY**NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS****FORM B09 – DN***These notes are an integral part and should be read in conjunction with the accompanying financial statements.***FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES****PERFORMANCE FEATURES****Structure of ownership**

Vinafood 1 Flour Joint Stock Company was converted from Vinafood 1 Flour One Member Co., Ltd. from January 4, 2017 according to Decision No. 248/QĐ-TCTLTMB-HDTV of the Board of Members of the Northern Food Corporation in September 15, 2016 on approving the plan and converting Vinafood 1 Flour One Member Co., Ltd. into a joint stock company. The company operates under Business Registration Certificate No. 0107151097 issued by the Hanoi Department of Planning and Investment for the first time on December 1, 2015, the first change on January 4, 2017.

The Company's charter capital is VND 242,000,000,000, equivalent to 24,200,000 shares, with a par value of VND 10,000 per share. The Company's shares are listed and traded on the UpCom stock exchange under the stock code BMV.

The Company's headquarters is located at 94 Luong Yen, Hai Ba Trung ward, Hanoi city

Main business lines and activities

- Production and processing of food, foodstuffs, flour and flour products;
- Buying and selling fertilizer agents;
- Buying and selling flour and flour products. Buying and selling food;
- Buying and selling agricultural products, buying and selling food and raw materials for animal feed;
- Warehouse and office rental services.

Normal production and business cycle

The Company's normal production and business cycle is carried out within a period of no more than 12 months.

Company Structure

As of June 30, 2026, the Company's organization includes the Head Office and 02 affiliated units as follows:

STT	Factory Name	Address
1.	Bao Phuoc Flour Factory	at 60 Chua Ve, Dong Hai ward, Hai Phong City
2.	Hung Quang Flour Branch - Vinafood1 Flour Joint Stock Company	Vinh City, Nghe An Province

ACCOUNTING YEAR, CURRENCY USED IN ACCOUNTING

The Company's fiscal year begins on January 1 and ends on December 31 of the calendar year.

Currency used in accounting: Vietnamese Dong (VND)

ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND REGIMES APPLIED

The financial statements are presented in Vietnamese Dong (VND), prepared based on accounting principles in accordance with the provisions of the Enterprise Accounting Regime issued in Circular No. 99/2025/TT-BTC dated October 27, 2014, Circular No. 53/2016/TT-BTC dated March 21, 2016 of the Ministry of Finance, Vietnamese Accounting Standards and legal regulations related to the preparation and presentation of financial statements.

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis for preparing financial statements

Financial statements are prepared on the basis of accrual accounting (except for certain information related to cash flows), according to the historical cost principle, based on the assumption of continuous operation.

Accounting estimates

The preparation of financial statements in compliance with Vietnamese Accounting Standards, the Enterprise Accounting System and legal regulations related to the preparation and presentation of financial statements requires the Board of Directors to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported figures on liabilities, assets and the presentation of contingent liabilities and assets at the date of the financial statements as well as the reported figures on revenues and expenses during the financial year. Actual business results may differ from the estimates and assumptions made.

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash reflects the total amount of cash available to the Company at the end of the accounting period, including cash, demand deposits and cash in transit.

Cash equivalents reflect short-term investments with a recovery period of no more than 03 months from the investment date that can be easily converted into a known amount of cash and are subject to no risk of conversion into cash at the reporting date, recorded in accordance with the provisions of Vietnamese Accounting Standard No. 24 - Cash Flow Statement.

Currency conversion

The principle of foreign currency conversion is implemented according to the provisions of Vietnamese Accounting Standards (VAS) No. 10 - Effects of changes in exchange rates and the current Enterprise Accounting Regime.

During the year, economic transactions arising in foreign currencies are converted into VND at the actual transaction exchange rate on the transaction date or the accounting exchange rate. The arising exchange rate difference is reflected in financial income (if there is a profit) and financial expenses (if there is a loss). Monetary items denominated in foreign currencies are revalued at the actual transaction exchange rate on the balance sheet date. The exchange rate difference due to revaluation is reflected in the exchange rate difference and the balance is transferred to financial income (if there is a profit) or financial expenses (if there is a loss) at the balance sheet date.

Receivables and allowance for doubtful debts

Receivables are monitored in detail by original maturity, remaining maturity at the reporting date, receivable entity, original currency and other factors according to the Company's management needs. The classification of receivables as customer receivables and other receivables is carried out according to the following principles:

- Receivables include commercial receivables arising from purchase and sale transactions ;

These notes are an integral part and should be read in conjunction with the accompanying financial statements.

- Other receivables include non-commercial receivables not related to purchase and sale transactions, including : receivables from loan interest, deposit interest ; payments made ; must collect fines, compensation ; advances ; mortgages, deposits, collateral , asset lending , etc.

The Company bases on the remaining term at the reporting date of receivables to classify them as long-term or short-term receivables and re-evaluates foreign currency monetary items according to the applicable accounting policy.

Receivables are recorded at no more than their recoverable amount. Provision for doubtful debts is made for receivables that are overdue for six months or more, or receivables that are unlikely to be paid by the debtor due to dissolution, bankruptcy or similar difficulties in accordance with the provisions of the current corporate accounting regime.

Inventory

Inventories are valued at the lower of cost and net realizable value. The cost of inventories comprises all costs of purchase, costs of conversion and other costs incurred in bringing the inventories to their present location and condition. Cost is determined using the weighted average method. Net realizable value is determined as the estimated selling price less the estimated costs of completion and the estimated costs necessary to make the sale. Inventories are accounted for using the perpetual inventory method.

Provision for inventory devaluation is the difference between the original cost of inventory and their net realizable value at the end of the accounting period, made in accordance with the provisions of the current Enterprise Accounting Regime.

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less accumulated depreciation. The cost of tangible fixed assets is determined at original cost.

The original cost of tangible fixed assets formed from purchase and construction transfer includes the purchase price and all other costs directly related to putting the asset into a state of readiness for use. The original cost of tangible fixed assets made by self-made or self-constructed includes the construction cost, actual production cost incurred plus installation and testing costs.

Expenditures incurred after initial recognition are added to the cost of an asset if they result in an improvement in the asset's current condition from its original standard condition, such as

- Changing parts of tangible fixed assets to increase their useful life or to increase their capacity to use them; or
- Improving a part of a tangible fixed asset significantly increases the quality of the manufactured product; or
- Applying new production technology processes reduces the operating costs of assets compared to before.

Expenses incurred for repair and maintenance aimed at restoring or maintaining the economic benefits of assets in their original standard operating condition, which do not satisfy one of the above conditions, are recorded in production and business expenses in the period.

Depreciation of fixed assets is calculated using the straight-line method based on the estimated useful life of the assets in accordance with the depreciation framework prescribed in Circular No. 45/2013/TT-BTC dated April 25, 2013 of the Ministry of Finance. The specific depreciation periods of fixed assets are as follows:

Year

Houses, buildings	05 - 50
Machinery and equipment	02 - 14
Means of transport	04 - 10
Office equipment	05

Intangible fixed assets and depreciation

Intangible fixed assets are stated at cost less accumulated depreciation. The Company's intangible fixed assets are accounting software, which are amortized using the straight-line method over a period of 04 years.

Accounts Payable

Payables are monitored in detail by original maturity, remaining maturity at the reporting date, payee, original currency and other factors according to the Company's management needs. The classification of payables as trade payables and other payables is carried out according to the following principles:

- Trade payables include commercial payables arising from purchase-sale transactions;
- Other payables include non-commercial payables, not related to the purchase and sale transactions, provision of goods and services, including: Payables for loan interest; payable dividends and profits; payable financial investment operating expenses; payables paid by third parties; payables for fines, compensation; assets discovered in surplus for unknown reasons; payables for social insurance, health insurance, unemployment insurance, union funds; amounts received for deposits, etc.

The Company classifies payables as long-term or short-term based on the remaining term at the reporting date and re-evaluates foreign currency monetary items according to the applicable accounting policy

Liabilities are recognized at no less than the payment obligation. When there is evidence that a loss is likely to occur, the Company immediately records a liability in accordance with the prudence principle.

Accrued Expenses

Payable expenses include debts that must be paid due to goods and services received but without invoices or expenses of the reporting period that do not have sufficient records and documents but will certainly arise and must be calculated in advance into production and business expenses.

Loans and financial leases

Loans are tracked in detail for each lending entity, each loan agreement, and the repayment term of the loans. Loans with a remaining repayment period of more than 12 months from the reporting date are presented as Long-term loans and financial leases. Loans due within the next 12 months from the reporting date are presented as Short-term loans and financial leases.

Borrowing costs

Borrowing costs include interest and other costs incurred in connection with borrowings. Borrowing costs are recognized as operating expenses in the period in which they are incurred, except for borrowing costs that are directly attributable to the acquisition, construction or production of an asset that takes a substantial period of time (over 12 months) to get ready for its intended use or sale, which are included in the cost of that asset (capitalized) when all the conditions specified in Vietnamese Accounting Standard No. 16 - Borrowing costs are met. For a separate loan for the construction of a fixed asset, interest is capitalized even if the construction period is 12 months or less

For general loans, including those used for the purpose of investing in construction or production of unfinished assets, the amount of borrowing costs capitalized is determined according to the capitalization rate for the weighted average cumulative costs incurred for investing in construction or production of that asset.

These notes are an integral part and should be read in conjunction with the accompanying financial statements.

The capitalization rate is calculated at the weighted average interest rate of the borrowings not yet paid during the year, except for specific borrowings serving the purpose of forming a specific asset.

Revenue recognition

Sales revenue is recognized when all of the following conditions are met:

The Company has transferred to the buyer the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the products or goods;

The Company no longer holds the right to manage the goods as the owner of the goods or the right to control the goods;

Revenue is determined with relative certainty. When the contract stipulates that the buyer has the right to return the purchased goods under specific conditions, the Company shall only recognize revenue when those specific conditions no longer exist and the buyer is not entitled to return the products or goods (except in cases where the customer has the right to return the goods in the form of exchange for other goods or services);

It is probable that the economic benefits associated with the transaction will flow to the Company; and

Identify the costs associated with a sales transaction.

Revenue from providing services is recognized when all of the following conditions are simultaneously satisfied:

Revenue is measured reliably. When a contract provides that the buyer has the right to return the purchased services under specific conditions, the Company shall only recognise revenue when those specific conditions no longer exist and the buyer has no right to return the services provided;

It is possible to obtain economic benefits from the transaction of providing that service;

Determine the stage of completion of the work at the balance sheet date; and

Identify the costs incurred for the transaction and the costs to complete the transaction to provide that service.

In case the service transaction is performed over many accounting periods, the determination of service revenue in each period is usually performed using the percentage of completion method. According to this method, revenue recorded in the accounting period is determined according to the percentage of completed work.

Financial revenue includes: Interest on deposits, interest on deferred sales; payment discounts; interest on exchange rate differences...

Other income reflects income arising from events or transactions separate from the Company's normal business operations, in addition to the above revenues.

Tax

Corporate income tax includes current income tax and deferred income tax.

Current income tax expense reflects the corporate income tax payable arising during the year and the additional corporate income tax payable due to the discovery of immaterial errors in previous years. Current income tax income reflects the corporate income tax payable reduced due to the discovery of immaterial errors in previous years.

Deferred income tax expense represents the difference between deferred income tax assets that are reversed during the year and deferred income tax assets that arise during the year, or deferred income tax liabilities that arise during the year are greater than deferred income tax liabilities that are reversed during the year. Deferred income tax income represents the difference between deferred income tax assets that arise during the year and deferred income tax assets that are reversed during the year, or deferred income

tax liabilities that are reversed during the year are greater than deferred income tax liabilities that arise during the year.

Deferred income tax is calculated on the differences between the carrying amount of assets or liabilities in the financial statements and the tax base, unused tax losses and unused tax credits. Deferred income tax liabilities should be recognized for all temporary differences, for deferred income tax assets are recognized only when it is probable that future taxable profits will be available against which the temporary differences can be used.

Deferred tax is calculated at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the year when the asset is realised or the liability is settled. Deferred tax is recognised in the income statement, except when it relates to items recognised directly in equity, in which case the deferred tax is also recognised in equity.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are offset when there is a legally enforceable right to set off current tax assets against current tax liabilities and when they relate to income taxes levied by the same taxation authority and the Company intends to settle its current tax assets and liabilities on a net basis.

Taxable income may differ from total accounting profit before tax as reported in the income statement because taxable income excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other years (including losses carried forward, if any) and further excludes items that are not taxable or deductible.

The determination of the Company's income tax is based on current tax regulations. However, these regulations change from time to time and the determination of corporate income tax obligations depends on the results of the examination by the competent tax authority.

Other taxes are applied according to current tax laws in Vietnam.

Related parties

Parties are considered to be related to the Company if they have the ability to control or exercise significant influence over the Company in making financial and operating decisions or have key management members in common or are under common control with another company.

Individuals who have direct or indirect voting power that gives them significant influence over the Company, including close family members of these individuals (father, mother, wife, husband, children, brothers, sisters).

Key management personnel have authority and responsibility for planning, directing and controlling the Company's activities: the Company's directors, officers and close family members of these individuals.

Enterprises in which the above-mentioned individuals directly or indirectly hold a significant portion of the voting rights or through which such person is able to exercise significant influence over the Company, including enterprises owned by the Company's directors or major shareholders and enterprises that share a key management member with the Company.

1. Cash and cash equivalents

	30/6/2026	01/01/2026
	VND	VND
Cash on hand	161.972.508	991.958.688
Cash in bank	24.931.520.933	21.858.500.143
Cash equivalents		44.000.000.000
Total	<u>25.093.493.441</u>	<u>66.850.458.831</u>

2. Short-term financial investments

	30/6/2026	01/01/2026
	VND	VND
Total	<u>136.981.391.782</u>	<u>88.000.000.000</u>

3. Trade accounts receivable

	30/6/2026	01/01/2026
	VND	VND

4. Receivables from other customers

	96.527.790.863	84.234.605.746
Total	<u>96.527.790.863</u>	<u>84.234.605.746</u>

5. Advances to suppliers

	30/6/2026	01/01/2026
	VND	VND
Total	<u>1.009.884.563</u>	<u>5.285.322.983</u>

6. Prepaid expenses

	30/6/2026	01/01/2026
	VND	VND
Short-term	1.058.281.764	920.705.792
Long-term	2.959.899.525	3.290.047.974
Total	<u>4.018.181.289</u>	<u>4.210.753.766</u>

7. Items out of BS

	30/6/2026	01/01/2026
- USD	23.651,63	26.486,35

1. Revenue from goods sold and services rendered	First Quarter 2026	First Quarter 2025
	VND	VND
Total	153.145.027.912	154.658.391.876
2. Deductions	2.524.880.000	1.612.312.374
Net revenue from goods sold and services rendered	150.620.147.912	153.046.079.502
3. Cost of sales	First Quarter 2026	First Quarter 2025
	VND	VND
Total	133.531.902.528	144.602.581.462
4. Income from financial activities	First Quarter 2026	First Quarter 2025
	VND	VND
Total	2.145.541.765	2.705.882.488
5. Expenses from financial activities	First Quarter 2026	First Quarter 2025
	VND	VND
Total	3.812.595.479	2.271.469.978
6. Other incomes	First Quarter 2026	First Quarter 2025
	VND	VND
Total	85.421.610	237.768.476
7. Other expense	First Quarter 2026	First Quarter 2025
	VND	VND
Total	8.531.046	16.742.824
8. SELLING AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES	First Quarter 2026	First Quarter 2025
	VND	VND
Selling expenses	4.358.993.445	2.786.224.086
Administrative expenses	6.436.312.449	5.024.144.743
Total	10.795.305.894	7.810.368.829

PREPARER

Trần Thị Bảo

CHIEF ACCOUNTANT

Lê Đình Hiệp

DIRECTOR



GIÁM ĐỐC

Phùng Thanh Long